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For immediate release, 
August 13, 1975 

Hel2 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $291 million 
at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 
6, 1975. 

The principal net decreases were $106 million in loans for services, 
$94 million in loans for transportation equipment and $83 million in loans 
for retail trade. 

The largest offsetting increase was $66 million in all other loans. 

OUTSTANDING , CHANGE FROM WEEK ENDED 
AUG. 6, JULY 30, AUG. 7, DEC. 31. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 19T5 P 1975 1974 1974 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 18,974 168 2,466 • 3,252 
PRIMARY METALS 1,979 - 6 + 110 - 17 
MACHINERY 7,048 - 32 - 1,444 - 1,641 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 3,413 - 94 + 167 - 391 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 2,483 - 12 - 469 - 397 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 4,051 — 24 830 806 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 13,932 + 36 1,967 2,563 
FOOD, LIQUOR« AND TOBACCO 3,069 - 2 — 959 - 1,815 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 3,291 + 49 - 970 - 207 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,543 • 20 • 756 + 293 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 2,828 - 9 — 468 541 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,201 — • 22 — 326 — 293 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 5,082 • 28 + 697 + 63 

TRADE - TOTAL 12,828 44 2,090 2,584 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,132 + 15 — 335 - 936 
OTHER WHOLESALE 5,662 • 24 - 728 — 1,048 
RETAIL 6,034 — 83 — 1,027 — 600 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 15,124 — 117 - 812 - 2,255 

TRANSPORTATION 5,974 - 47 • 13 - 361 
COMMUNICATION 2,102 - 27 - 237 - 329 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 7,048 — 43 - 588 1,565 

CONSTRUCTION 5,539 - 20 - 378 - 304 

SERVICES 10,582 - 106 - 1,192 - 1,348 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 2,269 - 18 + 

o
 

o
 + 619 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 4,917 + 26 • 31 + 676 

ALL OTHER LOANS 9,889 + 66 + 536 - 127 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 99,136 317 , 6,631 -11,075 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 21,184 • 26 + 844 — 251 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 120,320 - 291 - 5,787 -11,326 

P/ PRELIMINARY. 
* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JULY 30, 1975. 
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H.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUG. 6, 1975 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN P/* 
DISTRICTS 

P/ 
YORK DELPHIA LAND *! LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 18,974 880 7,336 817 1,661 441 453 4,063 311 232 193 381 2,206 
PRIMARY METALS 1,979 52 866 60 273 74 34 350 68 19 7 29 147 
MACHINERY 7,048 372 2,916 249 587 112 86 1,626 78 69 48 119 786 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 3*413 113 1,452 113 305 43 113 605 25 10 24 34 576 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 2,483 116 765 152 246 65 79 650 64 50 57 76 163 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 4,051 227 1,337 243 250 147 141 832 76 84 57 123 534 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 13,932 729 6,622 608 497 561 411 2,416 217 150 180 444 1,097 
FOOD, LIQUOR, 6 TOBACCO 3,069 103 1,303 95 73 72 96 721 48 68 55 28 407 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 3,291 297 1,535 205 57 329 169 382 73 22 14 35 173 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,543 58 1,272 67 71 15 25 574 15 19 63 296 68 
CHEMICALS € RUBBER 2,828 96 1,677 78 142 64 44 411 33 3 26 34 220 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 2,201 175 835 163 154 81 77 328 48 38 22 51 229 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM 6 NAT® GAS) 5,082 30 2,403 72 220 21 123 745 26 18 208 687 529 

TRADE-TOTAL 12,828 801 4,399 637 670 737 606 1,741 402 224 420 425 1,766 
COMMODITY DEALERS 1,132 60 591 36 7 47 29 71 75 42 31 59 84 
OTHER WHOLESALE 5,662 321 2,154 232 257 314 290 780 134 70 172 194 744 
RETAIL 6,034 420 1,654 369 406 376 287 890 193 112 217 172 938 

TRANSP., COMMUN.T 6 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 15,124 543 8,221 522 700 410 434 2,279 284 88 156 338 1,149 
TRANSPORTATION 5,974 230 2,686 224 221 175 275 967 201 64 84 162 685 
COMMUNICATION 2,102 117 855 70 101 167 34 367 47 5 35 70 234 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 7,048 196 4,680 228 378 68 125 945 36 19 37 106 230 

CONSTRUCTION 5,539 122 1,345 206 326 540 362 1,057 118 144 109 522 688 

SERVICES 10,582 566 3,325 1,122 568 436 483 1,230 302 246 288 558 1,458 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 2,269 55 896 127 40 106 32 293 6 ™ 9 37 668 

FOR. COML. 6 IND. LOANS 4,917 207 2,308 92 427 73 73 567 96 12 7 258 797 

ALL OTHER LOANS 9,889 136 3,549 45 721 475 265 1,320 211 76 68 448 2,575 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 99,136 4,069 40,404 4,248 5,830 3,800 3,242 15,711 1,973 1,190 1,638 4,098 12,933 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 21,184 709 2,238 558 1,125 1,067 949 2,376 377 63 506 877 10,339 

TOTAL COML. 6 IND. LOANS 120,320 4,778 42,642 4,806 6,955 4,867 4,191 18,087 2,350 1,253 2,144 4,975 23,272 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF JULY 30, 1975. 
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For immediate release, 
August 13, 1975 

H.12(B) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Total commercial and industrial term loans were $47,701 million 
as of July 30, 1975. This was an increase of $2,302 million over the com-
parable data a year ago and a decrease of $95 million from the last Wednesday 

in June. 

The principal net changes were $113 million in loans for machinery, 
$96 million in loans for chemicals and rubber and $74 million in loans for 
food, liquor and tobacco. 

The total of all business term loans on July 30 represents 48 percent 
of business outstanding at large commercial banks in the series. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

PERCENT OF 
TOTAL BUSI-
NESS LOANS 

TERM LOANS 
JULY 30, 

1975 

r.HANGF FROM MONTH ENDED 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

PERCENT OF 
TOTAL BUSI-
NESS LOANS 

TERM LOANS 
JULY 30, 

1975 
JUNE 25, 

1975 
JULY 31, 

1974 
DEC. 31, 

1974 

(%) CIN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 53 10,112 - 205 + 819 - 571 

PRIMARY METALS 64 1,269 - 19 + 155 + 61 

MACHINERY 55 3,864 - 113 + 280 — 293 

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 49 1,725 - 15 + 342 + 42 

OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 48 1,196 - 26 + 201 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 51 2,058 
" 

32 159 381 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 52 7,206 — 17 + 496 - 352 

FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 4 7 1,440 — 7 4 — 160 319 

TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 35 1,133 + 38 — 48 11 

PETROLEUM REFINING 72 1,828 + 119 + 832 • 310 

CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 59 1,666 - 96 — 98 — 216 

OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 51 1,139 4 30 116 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM & 
104 NATURAL G A S ) 75 3,801 + 67 + 608 + 104 

TRADE - TOTAL 28 3,607 - 6 - 507 - 635 

COMMODITY DEALERS 13 152 + 4 — 3 — 3 

OTHER WHOLESALE 2 4 1,344 + 15 - 100 — 146 

RETAIL 34 2,111 2 5 404 486 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
5 8 3 90 OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 63 9,547 - 56 + 5 8 3 — 90 

TRANSPORTAT ION 73 4,399 - 26 + 37 — 160 

COMMUNICATION 53 1,130 — 3 • 63 + 11 

OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 57 4,018 27 + 483 • 59 

CONSTRUCTION 4 2 2,360 + 46 + 146 + 35 

SERVICES 48 5,155 + 15 - 148 - 405 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL LOANS 55 2,676 • 82 • 111 + 219 

ALL OTHER LOANS 33 3,237 - 21 + 194 • 28 

TOTAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING 48 47,701 - 95 + . 2,302 - 1,667 
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H.12IC) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL TERM LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, JULY 30, 1975 

1IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS > 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL BOSTON NEW PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE- KANSAS DALLAS SAN 

DISTRICTS 
BOSTON 

YORK DELPHIA LAND LOUIS APPOLIS CITY FRANCISCO 

DURE GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 10,112 374 4,502 247 1,110 219 158 2,286 133 63 58 190 772 

PRIMARY METALS 1,269 21 607 35 220 43 14 188 35 14 4 16 72 
MACHINERY 3,864 190 1,755 80 408 57 38 913 22 9 16 62 314 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 1,725 30 933 23 183 10 42 301 12 2 3 20 166 

OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 1,196 42 409 45 159 28 19 378 30 4 10 28 44 

OTHER DURABLE GOODS 2,058 91 798 64 140 81 45 506 34 34 25 64 176 

HONOUR• GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 7,206 215 3,787 212 305 269 99 1,552 106 47 40 256 318 
FOOD, LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 1,440 31 708 33 36 27 30 402 25 20 16 13 99 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 1,133 81 515 80 33 147 17 186 32 5 2 12 23 
PETROLEUM REFINING 1,828 13 968 29 38 7 14 512 5 13 10 198 21 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 1,666 34 1,113 27 95 33 14 236 16 — — 3 9 86 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,139 56 483 43 103 55 24 216 28 9 9 24 89 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 3,801 22 2,020 39 169 12 56 678 23 15 103 391 273 

TRADE-TOTAL 3,607 238 1,268 155 278 211 148 574 78 36 85 163 373 
COMMODITY DEALERS 152 4 76 6 1 9 4 2 5 — — 1 15 29 
OTHER WHOLESALE 1,344 91 501 35 103 51 58 183 24 8 35 74 181 
RETAIL 2,111 143 691 114 174 151 86 389 49 28 49 74 163 

TRANSP., COMMUN., £ 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 9,547 314 5,434 190 478 149 197 1,790 173 46 84 213 479 
TRANSPORTATION 4,399 189 2,202 89 175 86 156 795 162 37 63 131 314 
COMMUNICATION 1,130 81 491 29 70 44 5 240 9 4 17 44 96 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 4,018 44 2,741 72 233 19 36 755 2 5 4 38 69 

CONSTRUCTION 2,360 15 720 72 134 259 110 506 29 19 35 228 233 

SERVICES 5,155 338 2,080 413 355 165 162 635 104 45 115 235 508 

FOR. COML. 6 IND. LOANS 2,676 87 1,630 57 177 31 10 258 11 11 3 15 386 

ALL OTHER LOANS 3,237 3 1,542 22 263 189 31 546 59 16 13 163 390 

TOT. TERM LOANS OUTSTAND, 47,701 1,606 22,983 1,407 3,269 1,504 971 8,825 716 298 536 1,854 3,732 
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